

# BID TABULATION

**KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.**

CHECKED AND RECEIVED BY: Abhishek Acharya

Owner: City of Frisco  
 Job No.: 061123051  
 Project: Traffic Signal Improvements - Independence Parkway at Lebanon Road  
 Date: 10/7/2020

Engineer	BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3	BIDDER 4
<i>Kimley-Horn OPCC 801 Cherry Street, Unit 11, Ste 1300 Fort Worth, TX 76102 817-339-2297</i>	<b>Roadway Solutions, Inc. 1425 Crescent Drive Carrollton, TX 75006 214-535-5015</b>	<b>Durable Specialties, Inc. PO Box 535969 Grand Prairie, Texas 75053 972-296-6324</b>	<b>WG Engineering &amp; Construction 190 E. Stacy Rd., Ste 306-135 Allen, TX 75002 469-215-6244</b>	<b>Road Solutions, LLC 1535 Snider Lane Lucas, TX 75002 214-552-4278</b>

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 16,850.80	\$ 16,850.80	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00
2	REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER)	106	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,272.00
3	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALKS)	112	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,576.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,360.00
4	REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP)	4	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00
5	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN)	27	LF	\$ 395.00	\$ 10,665.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 10,395.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 325.10	\$ 8,777.70
6	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (48 IN)	44	LF	\$ 475.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 19,580.00	\$ 485.00	\$ 21,340.00	\$ 436.67	\$ 19,213.48
7	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	26	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 32.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 48.10	\$ 1.41	\$ 36.66
8	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) BARE	1,679	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,098.75	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,427.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,358.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 3,106.15	\$ 1.36	\$ 2,283.44
9	ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED	2,744	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 3,430.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 2,332.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,567.20
10	ELEC CONDR (NO.12) INSULATED	880	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 660.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.19	\$ 1,047.20
11	INSTALL ELECTRICAL SERVICE	1	EA	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
12	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2')	180	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,845.00
13	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2') (BORE)	510	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 19,380.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 22.99	\$ 11,724.90
14	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3')	210	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 15.32	\$ 3,217.20
15	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4')	160	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 19.65	\$ 3,144.00
16	CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (4') (BORE)	395	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,850.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 11,257.50	\$ 38.49	\$ 15,203.55
17	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	85	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,295.00
18	CONC SIDEWALKS (6")	90	SY	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 98.35	\$ 8,851.50
19	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	2	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	4	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
21	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (W) 4" (SLD)(100MIL)	380	LF	\$ 1.25	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 608.00
22	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (W) 8" (SLD)(100MIL)	1,474	LF	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,316.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,948.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,422.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 2,726.90
23	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (W) 24"(SLD)(100MIL)	673	LF	\$ 17.50	\$ 11,777.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,076.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,730.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,076.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 2,254.55
24	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (W) (ARROW)(100MIL)	11	EA	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,815.00
25	REFL PAV MRK TY I & II (W) (WORD)(100MIL)	7	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,715.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00
26	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4")	220	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 330.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 165.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 176.00
27	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (8")	899	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,123.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 899.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,798.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,348.50
28	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (12")	174	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 522.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 348.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 402.00	\$ 2.59	\$ 450.66
29	ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (24")	89	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 400.50
30	ELIM EXT RAISED PAV MRKS	301	EA	\$ 1.25	\$ 376.25	\$ 0.90	\$ 270.90	\$ 1.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 301.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,204.00
31	IRRIGATION ALLOWANCE	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
32	BLOCK SODDING	102	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,040.00
33	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (ISOLATED)	1	EA	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 33,950.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
34	ENFORCEMENT LIGHTS	4	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00
35	PED POLE ASSEMBLY (10')	4	EA	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,310.45	\$ 9,241.80
36	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	8	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 6,800.00
37	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	1	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 3,650.00
38	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON POLE (5')	2	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 3,700.00
39	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG) (2 CONDR)	1,502	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,004.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,004.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,004.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,004.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,506.00
40	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (5 CONDR)	445	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,446.25
41	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (7 CONDR)	300	LF	\$ 3.25	\$ 975.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 825.00	\$ 3.65	\$ 1,095.00
42	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (10 CONDR)	716	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,043.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,432.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,327.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,971.40
43	TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (20 CONDR)	756	LF	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,969.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,780.00
44	GROUND BOX TY D (162911) (NO APRON)	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,095.10	\$ 2,190.20

# BID TABULATION

CHECKED AND RECEIVED BY: Abhishek Acharya

## KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Owner: City of Frisco  
 Job No.: 061123051  
 Project: Traffic Signal Improvements - Independence Parkway at Lebanon Road  
 Date: 10/7/2020

Engineer	BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3	BIDDER 4
Kimley-Horn OPCC 801 Cherry Street, Unit 11, Ste 1300 Fort Worth, TX 76102 817-339-2297	Roadway Solutions, Inc. 1425 Crescent Drive Carrollton, TX 75006 214-535-5015	Durable Specialties, Inc. PO Box 535969 Grand Prairie, Texas 75053 972-296-6324	WG Engineering & Construction 190 E. Stacy Rd., Ste 306-135 Allen, TX 75002 469-215-6244	Road Solutions, LLC 1535 Snider Lane Lucas, TX 75002 214-552-4278

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost	Unit Price	Item Cost
45	GROUND BOX TY D (162911) W/APRON	5	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,458.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1,196.87	\$ 5,984.35
46	REMOVE GROUND BOX	1	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
47	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
48	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM (SIGN ONLY)	2	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
49	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 950.67	\$ 1,901.34
50	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	3	MO	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 10,125.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 28,500.00
51	TY II-C-R REFL PAV MRKR	154	EA	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 616.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,001.00
52	REMOVE ROADWAY ILLUM ASSEMBLY (LED)	3	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,166.00	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00
53	REMOVE ILLUMINATION FOUNDATION	3	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 778.50	\$ 2,335.50
<b>Traffic Signal Improvements - Independence Parkway at Lebanon Road</b>					<b>\$ 319,410.50</b>	<b>\$ 243,859.00</b>	<b>\$ 286,200.00</b>	<b>\$ 299,882.95</b>	<b>\$ 305,720.78</b>				